501938177 05/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Technoform Caprano und Brunnhofer GmbH & Co. KG	05/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technoform Glass Insulation Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Friedrichsplatz 8	
City:	Kassel	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	34117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12643349
Application Number:	12838753
Patent Number:	6989188
Patent Number:	7827760
Patent Number:	7757455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)747-2888

 Phone:
 2024348344

 Email:
 mail@jtek-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: J-TEK LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Suite 900, South Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEC009-00226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Tekanic

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice of Assignment (Technoform Glass Insulation Holding GmbH)#page1.tif

OP \$200.00 1

PATENT REEL: 028290 FRAME: 0113

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NOTICE is hereby given that Technoform Caprano und Brunnhofer GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability company previously organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having a principal place of business at Ostring 4, 34277 Fuldabrück, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") has assigned the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the following U.S. patent applications, assignments of which were previously recorded with the US Patent & Trademark Office at the corresponding Reel/Frame number:

Serial Number	Reel/Frame
12/643,349	028192/0279
12/838,753	028190/0602

as well as the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the following U.S. patents, the assignments of which were previously recorded with the US Patent & Trademark Office at the corresponding Reel/Frame number:

U.S Patent Number	Reel/Frame
6,989,188	015069/0439
7,827,760	020255/0892
7,757,455	018382/0985

to Technoform Glass Insulation Holding GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and previously having a principal place of business at Ostring 4, 34277 Fuldabrück, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") by a separate Contract that became effective on 1 January 2010, the contents, terms and obligations of which are incorporated herein by reference;

AND said Contract transferred all of Assignor's rights and duties concerning the above-mentioned patent applications and patent, including all potentially acquired assets, such as damages for past infringement, to Assignee;

AND Assignee changed the address of its principal place of business on 1 January 2012 to Friedrichsplatz 8, 34117 Kassel, Germany;

By signing below, the Assignee hereby confirms its acceptance of this Assignment from the Assignor and the Assignee's representative identified below hereby confirms that he is authorized by his company to sign this Notice on behalf of the Assignee.

Date: 28 05 2012

By: Dr. Matteo Dolcera

Title: Geschäftsführer (Managing Director) Technoform Glass Insulation Holding GmbH

> PATENT REEL: 028290 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 05/30/2012